Puesto Dorsal Nombre

1 1 David

2 2 Jofre

3 4 Cristofer

4 15 Adrian

5 10 Alberto

6 19 Vicent

7 14 Miguel

8 7 Aniol

9 16 Luca
10 5 Jose Miguel
11 24 Javier
12 9 Gexan
13 13 Igor
14 18 Alex
15 20 Ugaitz
16 56 Raul
17 17 Victor
18 12 Alejandro
19 8 Jesper
20 11 Fernando
21 38 Juan
22 22 Adrian
23 44 Miguel
24 26 Borja
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DE AVILA

Categoria Start Lap Vueltal Vuelta2 Vuelta3 Vuelta 4 Tiempo Oficial

Elite
Elite
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Apellidos Club
Valero Serrano BH COLOMA TEAM
Cullell Estape BH COLOMA TEAM

Bosque Ruano
Plaza Jarque
Mingorance Fernandez
Zaragoza Pascual
Diaz Perez
Morell Coll
Perez Arganda
Ramirez De Arellano Pascual
Sanchez Asensio
Albisu Etxebeste
Bilbao Perez
Alaman Mier
Arrieta Ugalde
Villar Blanco
Selles Pardo
Jimenez Diaz
Svensson
Vilaplana Aran
Estevan Oliver
Benedito Gisbert
Maestra Simon
Chivato Moreno

X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM
3HCYCLES, G.C.

KLIMATIZA TORCALDENT MAKINON
GOBIK FACTORY TEAM

UVES BIKES C.C.

X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM
KAZAJOZ - PETROGOLD - TRY IT
SALTOKI - CONOR

KAZAJOZ - PETROGOLD - TRY IT
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM
EUSKOIME-BH-MIRIBILLA

LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY
GOBIK FACTORY TEAM
GACOSUR RACING TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

GOBIK FACTORY TEAM

IMECA CYCLING TEAM

CLOOT FACTORY TEAM, C
VALERO-BH RACING TEAM
SUZUKI MADRID-ROCKGARDEN

Elite
Elite
Elite
Sub23
Sub23
Sub23
Elite
Elite
Elite
Sub23
Sub23
Sub23
Sub23
Sub23
Elite
Elite
Elite
Sub23
Elite
Sub23
Sub23
Elite

0:15:01
0:15:02
0:15:38
0:16:00
0:17:38
0:16:38
0:16:51
0:15:56
0:17:28
0:15:55
0:17:11
0:17:23
0:17:37
0:17:31
0:17:01
0:17:08
0:17:29
0:17:24
0:17:07
0:17:32
0:18:38
0:17:34
0:17:54
0:17:57

0:16:02
0:16:01
0:17:05
0:16:50
0:17:30
0:17:37
0:17:28
0:17:26
0:17:48
0:17:11
0:17:54
0:17:41
0:18:12
0:17:47
0:17:51
0:17:59
0:18:19
0:17:53
0:17:44
0:18:16
0:19:04
0:18:49
0:18:27
0:18:49

0:16:00
0:16:00
0:16:45
0:17:04
0:17:16
0:17:44
0:17:40
0:17:49
0:17:50
0:17:13
0:18:02
0:17:48
0:18:20
0:18:22
0:18:36
0:18:29
0:18:21
0:18:13
0:19:56
0:20:25
0:18:57
0:19:01
0:18:58
0:19:05

0:16:25
0:16:23
0:16:57
0:17:14
0:17:18
0:17:43
0:18:00
0:17:52
0:17:53
0:20:14
0:17:54
0:18:08
0:17:38
0:17:56
0:18:08
0:18:14
0:18:14
0:18:20
0:18:01
0:19:03
0:18:50
0:19:24
0:19:17
0:19:26

0:15:50
0:15:52
0:17:14
0:17:33
0:17:23
0:17:32
0:18:03
0:19:16
0:17:36
0:18:08
0:17:59
0:18:08
0:17:33
0:17:57
0:18:17
0:18:14
0:17:46
0:18:28
0:18:05
0:17:56
0:17:42
0:18:37
0:19:16
0:19:24

1:19:19
1:19:19
1:23:41
1:24:43
1:27:06
1:27:16
1:28:04
1:28:20
1:28:38
1:28:42
1:29:02
1:29:09
1:29:21
1:29:34
1:29:55
1:30:05
1:30:10
1:30:19
1:30:56
1:33:13
1:33:14
1:33:27
1:33:54
1:34:44



SN
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Reall - Cofidis |50 05 sooasa ==
S SlicTs B s
23 Francisco Javier Ecija Yela SUZUKI MADRID-ROCKGARDEN Elite 0:17:30 0:23:17 0:18:09 0:17:57 0:18:04 1:34:59
57 Daniel Macho Jimenez GACOSUR RACING TEAM Sub23 0:19:07 0:18:51 0:19:12 0:19:14 0:18:37 1:35:03
41 Juan Miguel Perez Doblado DTMBIKE-IKNOGA Elite 0:18:46 0:19:27 0:19:17 0:19:06 0:18:40 1:35:19
36 Sergio Sanchez Lopez JP GARCIA KOMCYCLING ULEVEL Sub23 0:18:00 0:19:17 0:19:00 0:19:42 0:19:20 1:35:21
39 Jose Antonio Rodriguez Laure AL - ANDALUS, C.C. Sub23 0:18:18 0:18:57 0:19:42 0:19:27 0:19:09 1:35:36
69 Daniel Eguia Monge CROSSBIKER TEAM C.D.E. Elite 0:18:59 0:18:51 0:19:07 0:19:28 0:19:11 1:35:39
50 Egoitz Hoyas Figueras EUSKOIME-BH-MIRIBILLA Sub23 0:17:33 0:19:02 0:19:29 0:19:33 0:20:20 1:36:00
31 Alvaro Rojas Moreno KLIMATIZA TORCALDENT MAKINON  Sub23 0:18:18 0:19:37 0:19:54 0:19:26 0:20:01 1:37:18
43 Eneko Balda Enciso JRG NORCLAMP OTXE Sub23 0:17:55 0:18:53 0:20:12 0:20:14 0:20:54 1:38:10
49 Danny Jan Buba Sopko CORUXO C.C. XCO-TEAM Sub23 0:18:46 0:19:22 0:19:42 0:20:08 0:20:41 1:38:42
27 Adrian Lopez Nufiez MTB ILARCURIS, C.D.E. Elite 0:18:28 0:19:40 0:20:06 0:20:06 0:20:59 1:39:20
30 Saul Mateo Leiva KLIMATIZA TORCALDENT MAKINON  Sub23 0:19:41 0:19:12 0:19:28 0:20:16 0:20:47 1:39:26
47 Daniel Martinez Cazorla JP GARCIA KOMCYCLING ULEVEL Sub23 0:19:18 0:19:24 0:19:35 0:20:37 0:21:22 1:40:19
28 Jorge Mariblanca Martinez TEAM FDM PINA Sub23 0:19:02 0:19:41 0:20:01 0:20:18 0:22:04 1:41:07
33 Luis Fernandez Oliveira AVANZA-O PORRINO Elite 0:19:03 0:19:40 0:19:53 0:20:25 0:23:10 1:42:13
66 Alejandro Mercado Lopez INDEPENDIENTE Sub23 0:19:04 0:19:40 0:20:06 -1LAP
52 Pablo Bravo Alonso RMR C.D.E. Elite 0:19:25 0:20:35 -2LAP
64 Mario Lopez San Juan SUZUKI MADRID-ROCKGARDEN Elite 0:19:45 0:20:05 1:05:22 -2LAP
46 Marc Zaragoza Pascual GOBIK FACTORY TEAM Sub23 0:20:19 0:20:08 -2LAP
63 Joel Noguera FANTE ATIKA TEAM Elite 0:19:21 0:20:44 -2LAP
55 Alejandro Marin Martinez CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB Sub23 0:20:21 0:20:29 -2LAP
51 Fernando Cascajo Romera ENTRENAMIENTO CICLISMO Sub23 0:18:48 0:21:03 -2LAP
54 Javier Larrea Armendariz SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAINZ Elite 0:21:06 0:21:34 -2LAP
68 Sergio Criado Fernandez SUZUKI MADRID-ROCKGARDEN Sub23 0:20:59 0:21:48 -2LAP
61 Alejandro Diaz Delgado TEAM FDM PINA Sub23 0:20:17 0:22:54 -2LAP
48 Brais Gomez Cima CORUXO C.C. XCO-TEAM Elite 0:21:08 0:23:38 -3LAP
29 David Morales Cia GEEBEE TEAM IPAEZ SHERRY CASKS  Sub23 0:22:17 -3LAP
60 Jose Juan Navarro Garcia JP GARCIA KOMCYCLING ULEVEL Sub23 0:20:59 -3LAP
21 Ifaki Fernandez Contin SALTOKI - CONOR Sub23 0:21:49 -3LAP
35 Gabriel Conde Lago AVANZA-O PORRINO Sub23 0:19:39 -3LAP



55
56

62 Todor
40 Alejandro
59 Angel
25 Carlos
65 Diego
34 Martin
6 Jaume
58 Pablo
53 Jaime
67 Miguel Angel
32 Ismael

Hristov

Rodriguez Gonzalez
Fernandez Echevarria
Agenjo Muioz
Calvo Diaz

Sestelo Solla

Bosch Pico

Castro Perez
Renuncio Velasco
Silva Muiioz
Romero Frias
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TR3CE BIKE CDE Sub23
TEAM BIKE OUTEIRO DE RE|, C. Sub23
VALLINA FACTORY TEAM Sub23
SPORTECNIC TEAM Elite
CROSSBIKER TEAM C.D.E. Elite
AVANZA-O PORRINO Sub23
MASSI CLUB CICLISTA Elite
INDEPENDIENTE Elite
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS Sub23
GSPORT CYCLING CLUB Elite

KLIMATIZA TORCALDENT MAKINON  Elite
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DIPUTACION
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0:22:04
0:22:17
0:17:48
0:18:46
0:19:33
0:19:07
0:17:49
0:19:05
0:24:45

0:18:48 0:19:08
0:19:16
0:21:10
0:24:14

-3LAP
-3LAP
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS



